



BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH.



Date: 11/4/2023

Memo no: 27.12.9162.117.17.002.19.2023.106

Tender Notice (e-GP LTM)

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for construction of overhead electrical distribution lines (33KV line relocation) under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS under Sylhet zone. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

Description of Works	Tender ID	Closing Date	Closing Time
Construction of new 5.706 km OHD line& remove 8.768 km & remove reuse 0.890 km line under the geographical area of HoBigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-01-01 (Own Fund)	817135	- 08/5/2023	10.30
Construction of new 4.490 km OHD line & remove 5.788 km & remove reuse 1.274 km line under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-01-02 (Own Fund)	817136		11.00
Construction of new 7.775 km OHD line & remove 7.918 km & remove reuse 1.256 km line under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-01-03 (Own Fund)	817138		11.30
Construction of new 4.096 km OHD line & remove 8.086 km & remove reuse 0.698 km line under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-01-04 (Own Fund)	817139		12.00
Construction of new 3.779 km OHD line & remove 9.304 km & remove reuse 0.496 km line under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-01-05 (Own Fund)	817140		12.30
Construction of new 4.408 km OHD line & remove 9.245 km & remove reuse 0.466 km line under the geographical area of Hobigonj PBS. Sub-Package No.HBJ-C-02-01 (Own Fund)	817141		13.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no off-line/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered bank branches for Tender ID: 817135, 817136, 817138, 817139, 817140 & 817141 up to up to **07/5/2023 at 16:00 pm.** Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

SO 9001, ISO 14001 &

বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুাভায়ন বোর্ড, BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD বাপবিবোর্ড/জন () ২০২২-২০২৩ (Biplab Banta)
Superintending Engineer
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Sylhet Regional O&M Complex,
Sylhet-Sunamganj Bypass Road,
Medenimohal, Sylhet Zone, Sylhet.
Contract No: 01711-236511

www.<u>reb.sylhetdiv.gov.bd</u> E-mail.: brebsesylhet@gmail.com

য়া/04/23 মোঃ সাইফুল ইসলাম ভণ-প্রিচালক ফেরিণুরী) ভয়বংগ্রক প্রকৌশনীর কার্যালয় সিলেট জোনা, বাপবিবোঁ, সিলেট ধ

(বিপ্লব বান্টী) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী সিলেট জোন বাপবিবো সিলোট